## 504836117 03/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4882854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMIN MOEHRLE	03/15/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CADDO SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	511 N, WASHINGTON AVE		
City:	MARSHALL		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75670		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15822173
Application Number:	15434052

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508501253

**Email:** jonathan@medtech-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** JONATHAN FEUCHTWANG

Address Line 1: 2912 BRITTAN AVE.

Address Line 4: SAN CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOEHRLE-TRACK ONE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN D FEUCHTWANG
SIGNATURE: /Jonathan D Feuchtwang/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20180319\_Armin\_to\_Caddo\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20180319\_Armin\_to\_Caddo\_Assignment#page2.tif source=20180319\_Armin\_to\_Caddo\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504836117 REEL: 045344 FRAME: 0705

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Armin Moehrle**, an individual resident in the State of Illinois, whose post office address is 1824 N Milwaukee Ave, Chicago, IL 60647, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions, hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIONS, described and claimed in the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, **Caddo Systems, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, whose post-office address is 511 N. Washington Avenue, Marshall, TX 75670, USA, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS described and claimed in the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified herein, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said INVENTIONS, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made; and

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said INVENTIONS and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any Assignee acquiring title to said INVENTIONS, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests that any United States or foreign Letters Patents on any related applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, be issued in the name of said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid ASSIGNOR in perfecting its interest in the INVENTIONS and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Letters Patent.

1

**ASSIGNOR** 

March 15, 2018

ARMIN MOEHRLE

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

**CADDO SYSTEMS, INC.** 

March 19, 2018

Alan Loudermilk, CEO

# Exhibit A

Title	Filing Date	Serial Number	Publication	Status
ACTIVE PATH	11-26-2017	15/822,173	Unpublished	Pending
ACTIVE PATH	02-15-2017	15/434,052	US 2017-0160886	Pending

3

PATENT REEL: 045344 FRAME: 0708